## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI203975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900849323

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company, as Administrative Agent		04/17/2024	Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BEENVERIFIED, LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	THE NUMBERGURU, LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	PEOPLELOOKER LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	NEIGHBORWHO LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0907

900852152

	LANGUET INCOLOR ON FRANCE
Company Name:	KNOWTHYCUSTOMER LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	OWNERLY, LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	PEOPLESMART LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	THE LIFETIME VALUE CO. LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	LTV INTERMEDIATE CO, LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	BUMPER, LLC
Street Address:	48 W. 38th Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
	TDADEMADK

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3810610	BEENVERIFIED
Registration Number:	3810615	BEENVERIFIED
Registration Number:	4982612	NUMBER GURU
Registration Number:	5123599	PEOPLELOOKER
Registration Number:	5359738	PEOPLELOOKER
Registration Number:	5361117	NEIGHBORWHO
Registration Number:	5303271	KNOWTHYCUSTOMER
Registration Number:	5410822	LAYERTECH
Registration Number:	5909768	OWNERLY
Registration Number:	4751197	PEOPLESMART
Registration Number:	4703791	PEOPLESMART
Registration Number:	3654339	EMAILFINDER.COM
Registration Number:	4474126	FREE PHONE TRACER
Serial Number:	88901044	LTV CO.
Serial Number:	88901052	THE LIFETIME VALUE CO.
Serial Number:	90023309	BUMPER.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009279801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8009279801

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC J. Paterson
Address Line 1: 19 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	Jean Paterson
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=5-1-2024 Beenverified Resub-TM#page1.tif source=5-1-2024 Beenverified Resub-TM#page2.tif source=5-1-2024 Beenverified Resub-TM#page3.tif source=5-1-2024 Beenverified Resub-TM#page4.tif

source=5-1-2024 Beenverified Resub-TM#page5.tif source=5-1-2024 Beenverified Resub-TM#page6.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of April 17, 2024 by FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank), as Administrative Agent, a North Carolina corporation, (the "Bank"), in favor of LTV INTERMEDIATE CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, THE LIFETIME VALUE CO. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and BEENVERIFIED, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2020 (the "Agreement"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks, Copyrights and Patents (each as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded (with respect to the Trademarks) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 16, 2020 at Reel 7136, Frame 0850;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under all of the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, all of the Trademarks, Copyrights and Patents as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO and/or the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on all Intellectual Property of the Grantors, including, without limitation, all Trademarks, Copyrights and Patents as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in: (a) Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under all Intellectual Property of the Grantors, including, without limitation, all Trademarks, Copyrights and Patents of the Grantors; and (b) in all proceeds of the items described in clause 1(a) (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds and infringement suits) and goodwill associated therewith, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof;
- 2. releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in those Trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- 3. releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in those Copyrights identified in <u>Schedule II</u> hereto; and

4.	authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO and/or the USCO, as applicable.
	[Signature page follows]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY,

as Administrative Agent

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

### SCHEDULE I TO

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### Trademarks

<u>Grantor</u>	Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
BeenVerified, LLC	US Federal	3810610	June 29, 2010	Nov. 10, 2009	BeenVerified, Inc.	BEENVERIFIED
BeenVerified, LLC	US Federal	3810615	June 29, 2010	Nov. 10, 2009	BeenVerified, Inc.	BEENVERIFIED and Design  BeenVerified
The Numberguru, LLC	US Federal	4982612	June 21, 2016	Oct. 1, 2015	The Numberguru, LLC	NUMBER GURU
Peoplelooker LLC	US Federal	5123599	Jan. 17, 2017	June 6, 2016	Peoplelooker LLC	PEOPLELOOKER and Design
						People Lôôker '
Peoplelooker LLC	US Federal	5359738	Dec. 19, 2017	May 22, 2017	Peoplelooker LLC	PEOPLELOOKER
Neighborwho LLC	US Federal	5361117	Dec. 19, 2017	Oct. 31, 2016	Neighborwho LLC	NEIGHBORWHO
Knowthycustomer LLC	US Federal	5303271	Oct. 3, 2017	Oct. 31, 2016	Knowthycustomer LLC	KNOWTHYCUSTOMER
Knowthycustomer LLC	US Federal	5410822	Feb. 27, 2018	April 17, 2017	Knowthycustomer LLC	LAYERTECH
Ownerly, LLC	US Federal	5909768	Nov. 12, 2019	Sept. 4, 2018	Ownerly, LLC	OWNERLY
Peoplesmart LLC	US Federal	4751197	June 9, 2015	Sept. 19, 2014	Peoplesmart LLC	PEOPLESMART and Design
						People <b>Smart</b>
Peoplesmart LLC	US Federal	4703791	March 17, 2015	Aug. 8, 2014	Peoplesmart LLC	PEOPLESMART and Design PeopleSmart

Peoplesmart LLC	US Federal	3654339	July 14, 2009	Jan. 5, 2009	Peoplesmart LLC	EMAILFINDER.COM and Design
						email
Peoplesmart LLC	US Federal	4474126	Jan. 28, 2014	April 30, 2013	Peoplesmart LLC	FREE PHONE TRACER and Design  Phone Tracer
BeenVerified, LLC	Canada	ТМА970917	May 15, 2017	Feb. 10, 2016	BeenVerified, Inc.	BEENVERIFIED

## **Pending Trademark Applications**

<u>Grantor</u>	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Applicant	<u>Mark</u>
The Lifetime Value Co. LLC	US Federal	88901044	May 5, 2020	The Lifetime Value Co. Inc.	LTV and Design
The Lifetime Value Co. LLC	US Federal	88901052	May 5, 2020	The Lifetime Value Co. Inc.	THE LIFETIME VALUE CO.
Bumper, LLC	US Federal	90023309	June 26, 2020	Bumper, LLC	BUMPER.COM

## SCHEDULE II TO

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Copyrights

Grantor	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Work of
				<u>Authorship</u>
BeenVerified,	United States	TX 8-544-424	03/08/2018	BeenVerified.com
LLC				Website Source Code
BeenVerified,	United States	TX 8-558-519	03/08/2018	BeenVerified.com
LLC				Website People Flow
BeenVerified,	United States	TX 8-559-574	03/08/2018	BeenVerified.com
LLC				Website Property
				Flow
BeenVerified,	United States	TXu001980988	2/10/2016	Background Report
LLC				Funnel 2015
The NumberGuru,	United States	VA 2-013-960	05/02/2016	Number Guru
LLC				Character
				Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0916

**RECORDED: 04/19/2024**